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Class Chosen by Teacher Chosen by Class

Mrs  Burrell Willow T Noah G

Mr Whiteley Alice W Aria S

Mrs Mitchell Matilde E Jack S

Miss Gooding Morgan G Kobie L

Mrs Crossley Harley M -

Mrs Jones Freddie H Autumn K

Mrs Cross Sethen P Lily G

Mrs Hughes Martha F Mollie W

Miss Mutch Charlie B Scarlett S

Mrs Slinger Oliver H Maisy K

Mrs H & Mr E Bella-Rae B Ellie-Mai P

Stars of the Week



Attendance

84

86

88

90

92

94

96

98

100

Weekly Attendance Totals W/C 23rd January 

Well done to Mrs Hughes’ class for achieving 100% last
week! Our whole school total is edging closer to 96%.

Governance Update
We have recruited a new parent governor who will join us for their first full
governing body meeting next week. Sgt Jonathon Snelling has two
children at Applegarth and has a valuable skillset and perspective that he
can offer our school. We are pleased to have an individual with a military
background to champion the service families that we have in our school
community.

***We do not include pupils in these figures who have long term 
absence due to ongoing medical issues***



Well Done, Henry!
We wanted to share about Henry’s trial last week. He did amazingly well
and took it all in his stride. He was officially the fastest boy at the North
Yorkshire County final trials for under 11s. He won both sprints and the
vertical jump and placed second in the javelin and chest throw. He has
qualified for the championships! Hi family are unbelievably proud (as are all
of us in school) and Henry is very excited.



Event Class/Phase Venue Date(s)/Time(s)

NSPCC 
Number Day

Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Friday 3rd February

Year 6 
Parent/Carer
Evening

Mrs H/Mr E 
and Mrs
Slinger

Applegarth Primary School 
(in-person)

Tuesday 31st January 
3:30pm – 5:00pm (in person)
5:15pm – 6:00pm (online)

Year 6 
Parent/Carer
Evening

Mrs H/Mr E Applegarth Primary School 
(in-person)

Thursday 9th February
3:30pm – 5:00pm (in person)
5:15pm – 6:00pm (online)

Half Term 
Holiday

Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Monday 13th February –
Friday 17th February

School Calendar (this half term)



Event Class/Phase Venue Date(s)/Time(s)

Pancake Race Whole 
School

Applegarth Park Tuesday 21st February
Junior race 10:00am –
10:15am

Strike Action TBC Applegarth Primary School Tuesday 28th February

Reception -
Year 5 
Parent/Carer
Evening 
Bookings Open

Reception –
Year 5

- Friday 10th March 
4:00pm
Bookings close Sunday 26th

March at 8:00pm

PTA Family 
Quiz

Parents and 
Carers

Applegarth Primary School Friday 10th March
7:00pm – 9:30pm (approx)

Strike Action TBC Applegarth Primary School Wednesday 15th March

Strike Action TBC Applegarth Primary School Thursday 16th March

Carlton Lodge 
Family Meeting

Year 5 Applegarth Primary School Wednesday 22nd March 
5:00pm – 5:45pm 
(Provisional)

Reception –
Year 5
Parent/Carer
Evenings

Reception –
Year 5

Applegarth Primary School 
(in person)

Thursday 23rd March
3:30pm – 5:00pm (in person)
5:15pm – 6:00pm (online)

Tuesday 28th March
3:30pm – 5:00pm (in person)
5:15pm – 6:00pm (online)

Easter Bunny 
Run (PTA)

Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Tuesday 28th March

Easter Holidays Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Monday 3rd April -
Friday 14th April 

Professional 
Development 
Training Day

Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Monday 17th April

Key Stage One 
SATs

Year 2 Applegarth Primary School Throughout May
DO NOT BOOK HOLIDAYS

May Bank 
Holidays

Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Monday 1st May and 
Monday 8th May

School Calendar (long term)

https://www.applegarth.n-yorks.sch.uk/parents/school-holidays/


Event Class/Phase Venue Date(s)/Time(s)

Key Stage Two 
SATs Week

Year 6 Applegarth Primary School Tuesday 9th May –
Friday 12th May
DO NOT BOOK HOLIDAYS

Carlton Lodge 
Residential

Year 5 Carlton Lodge, Carlton 
Miniott

Thursday 11th May and 
Friday 12th May

Coronation 
Disco (PTA)

Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Thursday 18th May
Reception, and Key Stage 
One 
5:00pm – 6:00pm
Key Stage Two 
6:15pm – 7:15pm

Half Term Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Monday 29th May –
Friday 2nd June

Robinwood Year 6 Robinwood, Alston Monday 5th June –
Wednesday 7th June

Phonics 
Screening 
Check

Year 1 Applegarth Primary School Monday 12th June –
Friday 16th June
DO NOT BOOK HOLIDAYS

Multiplication 
Tables Check

Year 4 Applegarth Primary School Monday 12th June –
Friday 30th June
DO NOT BOOK HOLIDAYS

Reception and 
Key Stage One 
Sports Day

Reception, 
Year 1 and 
Year 2

Applegarth Primary School Tuesday 20th June
9:30am – 12:00pm

Armed Forces 
Day

Service 
Pupils

Catterick Garrison, Ypres Lines Wednesday 21st June

Key Stage Two 
Sports Day

Years 3, 4, 5 
and 6

Applegarth Primary School Tuesday 27th June
9:30am – 11:30am

Summer Fair 
(PTA)

Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Friday 30th June
3:15pm – 5:00pm

Year 6 Leavers 
Performance

Whole 
School and 
Families

Applegarth Primary School Wednesday 19th July 
2:00pm – 3:00pm

Break up for 
Summer 
Holidays

Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Friday 21st July 

School Calendar (long term continued)

https://www.applegarth.n-yorks.sch.uk/parents/school-holidays/


Our Safeguarding Team
At school we have five members of staff and a governor who make up our
Safeguarding Leadership Team. Mr Peoples is our Designated Safeguarding Lead
(DSL); he is the lead person responsible for child protection and safeguarding
issues. Mrs Hopkin, Mr Edwards and Mrs Crossley are our Deputy Designated
Safeguarding Leads (Deputy DSLs); a deputy DSL supports the DSL in their role
safeguarding and child protection. Mrs Jo Burnside is our Safeguarding Link
Governor. The role of the Safeguarding Governor is to support the DSL as well as
regularly review, ask questions and make suggestions about our safeguarding
policies and procedures and to report back to the governing body.
All staff at Applegarth know that safeguarding is EVERYONE’S responsibility. Find
out more on our Safeguarding Page.
For information about Online Safety, visit our dedicated webpage.
You can also report any concerns you have to our recently-changed welfare email:
dsl@applegarth.n-yorks.sch.uk

Event Class/Phase Venue Date(s)/Time(s)

Halloween 
Disco (PTA)

Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Thursday 26th October
Reception, and Key Stage 
One 
5:00pm – 6:00pm
Key Stage Two 
6:15pm – 7:15pm

Christmas 
Carols *

Key Stage 
Two

All Saints Church Wednesday 6th December T
5:00pm – 6:00pm

Christmas Fair* Whole 
School

Applegarth Primary School Friday 8th December
3:15pm – 5:00pm

Key Stage One 
Nativity*

Key Stage 
One

Applegarth Primary School Monday 11th December 
6:00pm – 7:00pm
Tuesday 12th December
10:00am – 11:00am

Reception 
Nativity*

Reception Methodist Church Tuesday 19th December 
10:00am – 11:00am

*Provisional dates at the moment. We will confirm ASAP. 

School Calendar (long term continued)

https://www.applegarth.n-yorks.sch.uk/key-information/safeguarding/
https://www.applegarth.n-yorks.sch.uk/parents/online-safety/
mailto:dsl@applegarth.n-yorks.sch.uk
https://www.applegarth.n-yorks.sch.uk/parents/school-holidays/









